

DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT CONFORMITY



This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the company placing on the market : DELTA PLUS GROUP

Registrant manufacturer	DELTA PLUS GROUP	
Code – Product Name	VE9900R - VENIFISH VE990	
Product designation	Tight glove supported - Latex grip textured - Length : 300 mm	
Identification / Tracability	Each product wears a batch number. For any further information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.	

The product covered by this declaration complies with the relevant requirements (restrictions and specifications) of Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004/EC, Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 and other applicable European and national texts listed below:

- French decree of 5 August 2020 (rubber materials)

The product may be used in contact with the following food types:

Type of food	Simulants	Test conditions	Surface test
Hydrophilic foods	Simulant A: 10% Ethanol	2 hours at 40°C	6 dm ² /kg
Fatty foods	Simulant D2: Vegetable oil = Iso-octane + Ethanol 95 (Simulant D1)	2 hours at 40°C	6 dm ² /kg

The storage conditions and duration are available in the instructions for use supplied with the product.

This declaration of compliance is based on the following elements:

- overall migration analysis
- analysis of substances subject to restriction (including specific migration)

DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT CONFORMITY

Apt, on 26/07/2026

Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:

David GUIHO
Marketing Director



Appendices

Reference	EAN13	Colour	Size
VE9900R07	3295249024116	Orange	7/8
VE9900R08	3295249024123	Orange	8/9
VE9900R09	3295249024130	Orange	9/10
VE9900R10	3295249024147	Orange	10/11